

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18422/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in WP No.316/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SULTAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOs.12302, 12534-12611, 12783, 13056, 13293 and  
13535-13541 of 2007

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.  
  
Mr. Md. Noorullah, Adv.  
for Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Md. Noorullah, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms.  
Rachana Srivastava, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the  
Government of NCT of Delhi and any officer of such Government  
wherever they are respondent in this group of matters.

..2/-

.2.

Petitioners in all such SLPs have to serve the advance copy of the  
pleadings to the concerned Advocates, without fail.

List the matters on 4th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar