

2ITEM NO.120 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18422/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in WP No. 316/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)No.12302,12534-12611,12783, 13056,13293 and 13535-13541/2007

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Noorullah,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Noorullah appearing for Ms. Rachana

Srivastava Advocate on record accepts notice for respondent

Nos. 2,3 and 4.

...2/-

:2:

Similarly learned counsel Mr. Noorullah appearing for Ms. Rachana Srivastava, accepts notice for respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 12534-12611/2007.

In view of the specific order of the Hon'ble Court in connected SLP(C) Nos. 20123-20124/2007 dated 2.11.2007, notice on respondent No. 1, being Union of India, is to be served by special messenger by the office on or before 7.1.2008.

List the matter before this court on 7.1.2008 with SLP(C) No. 20123-20124/2007(Item No. 100/7.1.2008).

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have

filed their appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioners are directed to serve copies of the pleadings before 7.1.2008.

Office is directed to forward this intimation of this order to all the concerned advocates on record.

List the matters on 7.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar