

|  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18422/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in WP No.  
316/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SULTAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is filed for withdrawal of the SLP. The  
application is allowed and special leave petition is  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)